sEciloN 502-707-t00
2.09 The polarity guard is optional and must be
ordered separately. It is intended for use
when specified by local instructions for end-to-end
signal ing instal lat ions.  Refer to Table D for
connections
3. INSTATTATION
Apporolus Eoxes

be limited to replacement of accessible parts
which are available through supply channels; refer
to ordering guide tables.
4.O2 Ringer,  handsets,  d ia ls,  etc.  used in these
sets should be maintained in accordance with
section covering the particular item.
4.03 The exterior of these sets should be clean
and not marred or chipped. The vinyl-faced
mat may be cleaned with a water-dampened KS-2423
or equivalent c loth.  Replace defect ive mat as
follows:
(1) Grasp mat retainer frame at top, l i ft uprvnrd
and out to release frame from panel of set.
(2) Remove handset from hook of set.
(3) Pull out handset cord to allow working slack.
(4) Remove mat from face of panel.
))) )
I NS I0E :i i : l .t 7 | I 1::, i; P-900232
WlRt OR:l: i::; i :: CoNN :::: i l :::: CoRD AND PLUG
cABLt i:::::: i :: 8LK lt: i:: l ::: aSSEMBLY
r rP(+) : : , .1: : : :  '  i : i t i i i  (c)  c
:::::::::j :::t::::i
::::::,.:.1::: :::l::::::
::::: :::t rl:::l:r!:
,  . : : : . : i
R|NG(_). :
.
, , . , , i l ,  (R) "
-
l:,ll:l::; i::ll::ii
cRD-Ar I
t , . ' t  (Y) Y
-
A ::i.:::: .:::::::l:
lltOfr Z ),,,:::::;: 4 :ri!tti:: (BK ) B
#
P- 4 3A394
MTG
BLOCK
ASSEMELY
'ii:, n t a
i:i:i:: R I NGER
L INE
SV I  TCH
ts)
3- T YPT
CORD REEt
(NoTE |  )
35A3A
DIAL
(BX )
NOTES:
r .  I  I  3A coRD RFEL LEAD coLoRs.
i l  38 CORD REEL LEAO COLORS.
2. CONIIECT A LEAD AS SHOVN FOR USt r^ ' lTH lAl  0R IAZ KEY TELEPHONE
SYSTEXS, SEE TAELE B FOR SET WIR ING MODIFICATIONS.
3. SET FACTORY-IJIRTD FOR RING PARTY. sEI TABLE T FOR CLASSES OF
SERVICE NOT SHOVN.
4. Lt t t  svrrcH otr- f {ooK SEQUtNcE:
(  r  )  uc c losrs (3 )  ob oPENs
(z)ae closes (4) f9 oPENs

ot6
TABTE A
COMPONENT ORDERING GUIDE
(coloR slGNlFlcANT)
* Furnished with telephone set.
f  Furnished with kit  of parts used for surface mount-
ing.
Note: These sets are also equipped with the fol lowing
common components:
o Dial ,  35A3A
o Ringer, D1E
o Reel. Cord. 3A or 38
o P-90D232 Cord and Plug Assembly - replaces
D4BN-3 mounting cord on early production
sets
o P-44E501 (upper half) and P-44E502 ( lower
half )  grommet - replaces P-14E894 grommet
assembly
The 3A cord reet shall be used in all
Iocations where the telepltone set is
subject to temperatures below 40 de-
g,'ees F. Wlrcn the telephone set is not
subiected to temperatures below 40 de-
grees F, the 38 cord reel shall he used.
TABTE C
MODIFICIATIONS FOR USE WITH IAI
OR IA2 KTS
FOR (EARTY MODET) SETS
* Terminal on P-43A394 mounting block assembly.
f Terminal on 4010D network.
lss t, sEcIroN 502-707-100
TABTE B
MODIFICATIONS FOR USE WITH IAI
OR IA2 KTS
FOR (rArER MODEr) SEIS
* Terrninal on P-43A394 mounting block assembly.
t Terminal on 4010D network.
{ Insulated and stored.
TABTE D
POTARITY GUARD CONNECTIONS
(P-90D060 GUARD ASSEMBLY)
Nole: When set is connected for 1A1 or 1A2 KTS per
Tables B and C, move (W) l ine switch lead from C of
network to S of po)ari ty guard.
IEI.EPHONE
SET
MAT
FRAME
(r AT)
t INE
swtrcH
ASSEMBIY
HAND5ET
2750A-58 P-21F788 P-84A261*
P-89C2611
P-85A161 G3K-58
2?508-60 P-21F789 P-84A260*
P-89C260t
P-85A160 G3K-60
WIRE OR IEAD
REMOVE
FROM
CONNECT
TO
Incoming
Line at
71B Conn
Block
Tip